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500
Los Angeles Unified George K Porter Middle School Porter Milers 100

49th St. Tigers

70
204
165
150
10
12

216
25

250
Forty-Ninth Street Elementary

Castelar Dragons Rock
Chase Cougars

ThonTrotters
Darby Dolphins

DVS Elite
DVS Alpha Bees

Jones Primary Center
Elysian Heights Elementary 

Estrella Running Club
Los Angeles Unified

Castelar Street Elementary
Chase Street Elementary

Corona Avenue Elementary
Darby Avenue Charter

Downtown Value
Downtown Value

Dr. James Edward Jones Primary Center
Elysian Heights Elementary

Estrella Elementary

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

360
310

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Breed Street Running Bears
Camellia Crocodiles
Canterbury KnightsCanterbury Avenue Elementary

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

200
86

100
60

250
280
26

Breed Street Elementary
Camellia Avenue Elementary

Conejo Kids
South Ranchito Elementary

Birney Run Club
Patriot Platoon

Cardenas Wolves
Arlington Heights Running Club
Bancroft Cougar 100-mile Club

Conejo Elementary
South Ranchito Elementary

Birney Elementary
Romero Elementary

Andres And Maria Cardenas Elementary
Arlington Heights Elementary

Bancroft Middle School
155

El Rancho Unified
Fresno Unified
Gustine Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Running Rockets

396

100
15
15
15
15

100
780
500

Sunnydale Boy's and Girl's Club, 
Visitation Valley Voyagers

BGCSF Excelsior
TL Boys &amp; Girls Club

Andersonkidsluv2run
Running Knights

Compton Unified

Aptitud Community Academy at Goss

Boys & Girls Clubs of San Francisco 
Tenderloin Boys &Girls Club

Anderson Elementary
Robert F. Kennedy Elementary
Ronald E. Mcnair Elementary

Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization

Compton Unified
Compton Unified

Lincoln Lions Run Club 90
Baldwin Park Unified Foster Elementary Foster Falcons 60

Walnut Avenue Elementary
Boys & Girls Club

Boys & Girls Club of San Francisco

CALIFORNIA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Conejo Valley Unified

Little Rock School District Western Hills Elementary Western Hills Eagle Runners 50
Malvern School District Malvern Elementary School Malvern Little Rockers 34

Brentwood Unified School District Brentwood Elementary School Brentwood Bulldogs 25

Alum Rock Union Elementary School District

Chino Valley Unified

Aptitud Gators

Walnut Avenue Room 13

Anaheim City Lincoln (Abraham) Elementary

Elkins School District Elkins Elementary School We Elkins Elks 30
Little Rock School District Watson Intermediate School Watson "Running" Eagles 7

Tanque Verde Unified District Emily Gray Junior High School Bobcat Runners 14

ARKANSAS
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Private/Charter School EAGLE College Preparatory South Mountain EAGLE's Daily Mile 42
Roosevelt School District Irene Lopez Lopez Lightning 26

Mesa Public Schools steveson elementary Stallions Running Club 120
Paragon Management  Inc. Paradise Education Center PEC Run 2 Paradise 70

Kyrene Elementary District Kyrene De Los Lagos School Happy Feet 38
Madison Elementary District Madison #1 Elementary School Madison Wildcats 40

Florence Unified School District Walker Butte K-8 Coyote Running Club 16
Kingman Unified School District Mt Tipton Elementary School Panther Running Club 20

ALASKA

ARIZONA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Edkey Inc. -- Sequoia Charter School Sequoia Charter Elementary School Sequoia Strutters 50
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2015-2016 Running Clubs by State

ALABAMA
Club District / Type RunnersRunning Club Name
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Achorage School District North Star Elementary North Star Striders 30

Club Location
Alabama City School District Weeden Elementary School Weeden Elementary School 462



Running Falcons
Green Mountain Kids

Lasley Lions Roar Running Club

131
433
17
30

100

Jefferson County School District No. R-1
Jefferson County School District No. R-1
Jefferson County School District No. R-1

Centennial High School
Mountain Vista Community School

Falcon Bluffs Middle School
Hutchinson Elementary School

Lasley Elementary School

Boulder Valley School District No. Re2 Sanchez Elementary School Sanchez Dragon Runners 100
Centennial School District No. R-1

Harrison, School District No. 2
Ram's Running Club

Mountain Vista Rams

15
75

COLORADO
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

40
426
20
60

Hazel Fischer Mustangs Mile 
Soaring Oakdale Eagles

Foster Flyers
Fairmount Falcons
Shelyn Elementary

Roseland Roadrunners GirlsRoseland Elementary
Shelyn Elementary

Fairmount Elementary
James Foster Elementary

Oakdale Elementary
Hazel Fischer Elementary

Roseland Unified
Rowland Unified

San Francisco Unified
Saugus Union

Twin Rivers Unified
Vallecito Union

Pomona Unified Alcott Elementary Alcott Elementary 60
Private/Charter School

Redlands Unified
St Gabriel Elementary School

Mariposa Elementary Mariposa Run Club
Gabriel's Knights 28

200

Palmdale School District Summerwind Elementary Summerwind's Mighty 3rd 120
Pasadena Unified San Rafael Elementary Pandas on the Run 85

Mountain View Elementary Miramonte Elementary Miramonte Mustangs Running 561
Palmdale School District Cactus Intermediate Cactus Coyotes 30

Los Angeles Unified White Point Elementary White Point Runners 87
Los Angeles Unified Yes Academy Speedy Scholars 751

Los Angeles Unified Vena Avenue Elementary Vena Tigers Roar 120
Los Angeles Unified West Vernon Avenue Elementary Flying Eagles 800

Los Angeles Unified Trinity Street Elementary Falcon Runners 125
Los Angeles Unified Twenty-Eighth Street Elementary 28th Street Falcons 60

Los Angeles Unified Sunny Brae Avenue Elementary Sunny Brae Marathon Kids 404
Los Angeles Unified Thirty-Second Street Usc Performing Arts 32nd Street School 185

Los Angeles Unified Stanford Avenue Elementary Stanford Elementary Mileage 568
Los Angeles Unified Stanley Mosk Elementary Stanley Mosk Grizzlies 590

Los Angeles Unified Shenandoah Street Elementary Shenandoah Sharks 160
Los Angeles Unified Shirley Avenue Elementary Shirley Fast Mosters 78

Los Angeles Unified Sally Ride Elementary: A Smart Academy Sally Ride Astronauts 371
Los Angeles Unified San Gabriel Avenue Elementary San Gabriel Mighty Angels 150

Los Angeles Unified Rfk Community Schools - Ambassador ASGE 200
Los Angeles Unified Rockdale Elementary Rockdale Rockets 248

Purche Panther Running Club 600

Los Angeles Unified Pacoima Charter Elementary Pacoima Pacers 200
Los Angeles Unified Playa Del Rey Elementary Playa Kids 308

Los Angeles Unified Kingsley Elementary Kingsley Cheetahs 70
Los Angeles Unified Mayall Street Elementary Mayall Mustangs 483

Los Angeles Unified Overland Avenue Elementary Run, Don't Watch 155

Los Angeles Unified Normandie Avenue Elementary The Cougar Runners 60
Los Angeles Unified Nueva Vista Elementary Nueva Vista Eagles 519

Running Club Name Runners
Stamford School District Westover School Run for Fun 24

Los Angeles Unified Montara Avenue Elementary Montara Huskies 846
Los Angeles Unified Morningside Elementary morningside unicorns 150

Los Angeles Unified Pacific Boulevard Pacific Blvd School 174

Los Angeles Unified Pomelo Community Charter Pomelo Community Charter 478
Los Angeles Unified Purche Avenue Elementary

Community-Based Organization Overtown Youth Center Running Rebels 120

Los Angeles Unified Hobart Boulevard Elementary Hobart Huskies 425
Los Angeles Unified Independence Elementary Indy Rockets 51

FLORIDA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Brevard Public Schools Roy Allen Elementary School Roy Allen Panthers 300

CONNECTICUT
Club District / Type Club Location

Los Angeles Unified Hillery T. Broadous Elementary Broadous swift steppers 72

Los Angeles Unified Harrison Street Elementary The Flying Hawks 292
Los Angeles Unified Haskell Elementary Haskell Rascals 424

Glenfeliz Soaring Eagles 20
Los Angeles Unified Griffin Avenue Elementary The Mighty Griffins 476

Los Angeles Unified Hazeltine Avenue Elementary Hazeltine Huskies 115
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Los Angeles Unified Germain Academy For Academic Germain  Academy Scholars 314
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Los Angeles Unified Harbor City Elementary Harbor City Dolphins 160
Los Angeles Unified Harmony Elementary Harmony2004 555

Los Angeles Unified Glenfeliz Boulevard Elementary



HAWAII
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Clayton County
Cobb County

6
20

600
150Nickajack Joggers

West Clayton
Brown Dolphins

Jaguars

Gwinnett County Roberts Elementary School Roberts' Speed Racers 21

Dekalb County Snapfinger Elementary School Running is our Super Power 15
Dekalb County

Atlanta Public Schools Miles Intermediate School Miles Elementary Tigers 20

Club District / Type Club Location

Nickajack Elementary School
West Clayton Elementary School

JE Brown Middle School
J.W. Dobbs

160
48Eagles

Marathon Mustangs Mile Mania
Running Tigers

Tigers Run

Lakeview Elementary School
James H. Bright Elementary/J.W. Johnson 

Atlanta Public Schools D. H. Stanton Elementary School D H Stanton Elementary School 25
Running Club Name Runners

Pasco County Schools New River Elementary School Running  Reptiles 139
Pinellas County Schools Bardmoor Elementary School Bardmoor Bulldogs 16

DREAM with CARE 74

31

112
30

135
45

124

D.B.F Marathon Kids
Everglades Eagles

Flamingo Runners
Golden Glades Eagles running 

The Running Gators 65

Lakeview Stars
Gators

105
100
117
140
120
70

Citrus Grove Elementary School
Charles R Hadley Elementary School

Biscayne Elementary School
Clermont Elementary School
Nocatee Elementary School Mustang Runners

Clermont Elementary Panthers
Marathon Kids- BECS Tigers

Hadley Road Runners
Citrus running cub

Golden Glades Elementary School
Flamingo Elementary School

Everglades K-8 Center
Dante B. Fascell Elementary School

Private/Charter School DREAM Academy

Nathan B. Young Elementary School
Miami Heights Elementary School
Meadowlane Elementary School

Madie Ives Community Elementary School

Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Orange County Public Schools Oakshire Elementary

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Sports Leadership And Management (Slam) 

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Lenora Braynon Smith Elementary

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Riverside Elementary Community School

Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Desoto County School District

Lake County Schools

Private/Charter School Iolani School Iolani School 60

IDAHO
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Hall County Sugar Hill Elementary Sugar Hill Comet Runners 40
Henry County Hampton Elementary School Sting for Speed Running Club 67

Fulton County Campbell Elementary School Cougars on the Run 20

132
Heritage Commuity Charter District Heritage Community Charter HCCS Eagles 150

Meridian Joint District River Valley Elementary School River Valley Eagles 146

City of Chicago School District 299 Jungman Elementary School Jungman Flying Eagles 20

Liberty County School System Midway Middle School Midway Milers 35
Rockdale County Public Schools Memorial Middle School MMS Fitness Club 29

ILLINOIS
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Berwyn South School District 100 Pershing Elementary School Pershing Panthers 50

Dietrich School District Dietrich School Dietrich Devils

Laurel Ridge Elementary Flying Eagles Running Club 60

Dekalb County Browns Mill Elementary School Running Yellow Jackets 60
Dekalb County Snapfinger Elementary School Snappy Running Club 20

Cobb County Barber Middle School Barber Running Club 75
Coffee County Broxton-Mary Hayes Elementary Broxton Bucs Running Club 116

Atlanta Public Schools Venetian Hills Elementary School Hornets Club 10

Cobb County Smyrna Elementary School Smyrna Stars 50

Atlanta Public Schools
Atlanta Public Schools

GEORGIA

Orange County Public Schools Wyndham Lakes Elementary Sparky Owls 100

Orange County Public Schools Lockhart Middle Lockhart Marathon Club 20
Orange County Public Schools Mollie Ray Elementary MRE Roaring Lions 70

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Robert Russa Moton Elementary School Moton Movers 47
Miami-Dade County Public Schools Royal Palm Elementary School Royal Palm Runners 92

Oakshire Sharks 674
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Riverside Marathon Kids 195

180

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Fairlawn Elementary School Fairlawn Flyers 87

Miami-Dade County Public Schools Laura C. Saunders Elementary School LCS Marathon Kids 110

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

SLAM Academy Run Club 200
Miami-Dade County Public Schools Bridgewater Middle School Bridgewater Bobcats 100



Canaan Community Academy

KANSAS
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Indianapolis Public Schools Jonathan Jennings School 109 Jayhawks Running Club 50
M S D Warren Township Raymond Park Middle School RPMS Racers 60

Crawfordsville Com Schools Meredith Nicholson Elementary School Fitness Friends 100
Crawfordsville Com Schools Mollie B Hoover Elementary School Hoover Tigers Running Club

Wichita School District Christa McAuliffe Academy Comet Running Club 125

MAINE
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

RSU 39 Teague Park School Caribou Youth Road Runners 85

MARYLAND
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Anne Arundel County Public Schools Hebron - Harman Elementary Hebron-Harman Hawks 40
40
32

Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools

Belmont Elementary
Federal Hill Preparatory School

Belmont Mile Marauders
FedHill

40
20
26

350
57
50

240
108
701

6
422
498
75Robert Frost Elementary School

Guilford Tigers
Hall's Cross Roads Eagle Runners

Taneytown Marathon Kids
Woodbridge Elem.

Lakeland Girls' Running Club

50Private/Charter School

Woodbridge Elementary
Taneytown Elementary

Halls Cross Roads Elementary
Guilford Elementary

Robert Frost Elementary

Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools
Carroll County Public Schools
Harford County Public Schools
Howard County Public Schools

Prince George's County Public Schools

Villa Cresta Elementary

SFdS Running Penguins

Villa Cresta Elementary
410

"Girls Run the World" Pittsville
Mustang Marathon ClubWestside Primary

Pittsville Elementary & Middle
Esperanza Middle

Saint Francis de Sales Catholic School

Baltimore City Public Schools
Baltimore City Public Schools

Furman Templeton Preparatory Academy
Lakeland Elementary/Middle

Running Rocks
Rodgers Runners

Kingsville Cross-Country Kids
Glenmares

Panda's  on the Run
The JaguarsRobert W. Coleman Elementary

Essex Elementary
Glenmar Elementary

Kingsville Elementary
Rodgers Forge Elementary
Sandy Plains Elementary

St. Mary's County Public Schools

FLT Pacers

30
25
25

Wareham Wareham Middle Action to Achieve 30

MICHIGAN
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Wicomico County Public Schools
Wicomico County Public Schools

MASSACHUSETTS
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Blackstone-Millville Millville Elementary School Millville Milers 210

EMS Running Club

Dearborn City School District Unis Middle School Aviator Pride 20
Detroit City School District

Jackson Public Schools
Mackenzie Elementary-Middle School

Bennett School Bennett Mileage Club
MacKenzie Running Club

Leslie Public Schools
Owosso Public Schools

South Redford School District
South Redford School District

Legacy Charter Academy
Leslie Middle School

Central School
Thomas Jefferson Elementary. School

Vandenberg Elementary School
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

30

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
INDIANA

Neighborhood Hyde Park Run HP! 1
Private/Charter School St Helen School St Helen Knights 215

40Canaan CougarsCanaan Community Academy

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

Comm Cons Sd 59 Adm Richard E Byrd Elementary School The Byrd Brigade 25
Marshall Community Schools Marshall South Elementary School Marshall Elementary Running 1

Vandenberg Running Club
Jefferson Eagle Run Club

Kids Run This!
LMS Blackhawks

Legacy Road Runners

60
60
57

392
40

150
133

Legacy Charter Academy



South Washington County School District Pullman Elementary Panda Rocks 28

MISSISSIPPI
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Columbus Muncipal School District Franklin Academy Franklin Famous Runners 150

MISSOURI
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Hollister R-V Hollister Elementary Hollister Turbo Tigers 150
Kansas City 33 B. Banneker Elementary Bulldog Running Club 95

MONTANA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Lockwood Community Schools Lockwood Intermediate School Lockwood Lions Club 324

NEBRASKA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Loup City Public School Loup City Public School Run Across the World 50

NEVADA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Charter School Discovery Charter School Roadrunners DCS 40

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Monadnock Regional School District Cutler School Cutler Cardinals 50

NEW JERSEY
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

NEW MEXICO

75
29

126
121
20

Beloved Community Charter 
Bergen Bees

Union Avenue Runners
STRE Marathon Runners

Ridge Street Runners

Beloved Community Charter School
Bergen Arts And Sciences Cs
Union Avenue Middle School

South Toms River Elementary
Ridge Street School

Beloved Community Charter School
Bergen Arts And Sciences Charter School

Irvington Public Schools
South Toms Regional Schools

The Newark Public Schools

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Socorro Consolidated Schools Cottonwood Valley Charter Socorro Kids Run 30

NEW YORK
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization

Club 298
Aspira Beam One
Bayview runners

Classic Kids Run This Town

90
140
69
26

Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization

Aspira @ Academy of Public Relations
Aspira Beam One MS 343/MS 224

Bayview Cornerstone
Bronxworks Classic Community Center

 Highbridge Gardens Cornerstone
MOSAIC Beacon

Cooper Park Community Center
 Butler Community Center

Dyckman Community Center
El Puente

Flatush Beacon Center
Goddard Riverside Beacon

DFOY Butler
Dyckman Cornerstone
El Puente Taylor Wythe

15
20
34
46

Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization
Community-Based Organization

MINNESOTA
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Flatbush Beacon RC
Goddard Runners

41
130
20

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
Anoka-Hennepin Public School District Adams Elementary Red Hawks Runners 25

Highbridge Flyers 63
AMB Runners Club

Still Faster Than Most



OHIO
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Craven County Schools
Guilford County Schools
Lexington City Schools

Mcdowell County Schools
Private/Charter School

Thomasville City Schools

Pickett Elementary School
Eastfield Global Magnet School

St Raphael Catholic School
Liberty Drive Elementary

Thomasville Middle
Thomasville Primary

Pickett Pacesetters
Roadrunners

Saint Raphael Catholic School 
LDES Bullpups

Bulldog Nation Runners
TPS Running Bullpups

100
17
27
34
50
26

Cleveland County Schools Casar Elementary Casar Comets Running Club 50
20
60

Warcubs Squad
Lions Den Running Club

H J MacDonald Middle
Aycock Middle

Thomasville City Schools
Thomasville City Schools

NORTH CAROLINA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

100
97
38
12

307
100

Macademy Running Club

SQPA Beacon 8
Power Horses

Kessel Club
Naples St Elem School Running 

PS 60 Running Club
Dolphins

Macademy
PS 46 Albert V. Maniscalco

Ps 60 Alice Austen
Naples Street Elementary School

Ps 118 Lorraine Hansberry

48
205

75

90
30

30

20
50

26

Blueprint Sprinters
Wolfpack

PS116 Running Club

Cultural Arts Academy Charter School At CAACS

The Young and the Breathless
Ps 188 Island School (The) PS188 Marathon Kids

168
294
26

New York City Geographic District #31
NYC Department of Education

Private/Charter School

Community-Based Organization

Haverstraw-Stony Point CSD
Island Trees Union Free School District

Kenmore-Tonawanda Union Free School 

New York City Geographic District #27
New York City Geographic District #28

New York City Geographic District #20

New York City Geographic District #17

New York City Geographic District # 8

New York City Geographic District #15

Charter School

New York City Geographic District # 1

New York City Geographic District # 9

New York City Geographic District # 2

New York City Geographic District #31

Academy Of Talented Scholars (The)

New Heights Middle School

MarathonersJhs 210 Elizabeth Blackwell
TAOTS Runners

New Heights MS Eagles

New York City Geographic District #19 Ps 214 Michael Friedsam Brooklyn Trailblazers

New York City Geographic District #17 Ps 181 PYE Beacon Trail Blazers
New York City Geographic District #17 Ps 6

PhippsNeighborhood at wings academy Phipps Runners 40

P.S. 131 Mighty Milers 300

Jhs 8 Richard S Grossley
Ps 82 HammondNew York City Geographic District #28

New York City Geographic District #29

22

17
297

Blueprint Middle School
Is 117 Joseph H Wade

Ps 116 Mary Lindley Murray

Sumner Striders
Action Center Running Club

Road Runners
Sparke Running Club

Jaguar JoggersKenmore Middle School
J Fred Sparke School

Thiells Elementary School

The Action Center

30

21
38

Community-Based Organization Grand Street Settlement Bushwick Cornerstone Lightning 25
Community-Based Organization HANAC Astoria Cornerstone HANAC Infinity Blazers 68

South Jamaica Cornerstone

Isaacs Center Beacon Program
Hudson Guild Next Generation

ICB Running Club

SJCRunners

20
33

Community-Based Organization PS40 Goodwill Afterschool Goodwill 40 60

Community-Based Organization

33

Community-Based Organization
La Isla Runners 13

Community-Based Organization
20

30
26

29

Sumner Community Center

NACA Runners

Community-Based Organization Police Athletic League Duncan Center PAL Duncan Center 26

Richmond Runners 16
Community-Based Organization Jewish Community Center JCC Beacon Stars 32

Community-Based Organization Police Athletic League Bay Runners 25

Community-Based Organization MMCC Pelham Cornerstone Pelham Runners 11

Ps 131

Community-Based Organization Roosevelt Island Youth Program/Beacon RIYP Runing 100
Community-Based Organization SCAN NY La Isla Beaco Program @ JHS 99

Community-Based Organization Wyckoff Gardens Community Center Wyckoff Elite Runners

Neighborhood ACDP Cornerstone Murphy Community Murphy In Motion

New York City Geographic District # 6 Middle School 324 Patria Mirabal M.S. 324 Track Team

Neighborhood UAU PS 18 Beacon

Community-Based Organization Todt Hill Community Center Todt Hill Cheetahs

OKLAHOMA

20
152
25

200

Cincinnati HP Sprinting Panthers
Running Mt. Washington Knights

Wildcats On The Move
Raymer Running Rams

George Hays-Jennie Porter Elementary
Mt. Washington Elementary School

Cincinnati City
Cincinnati City

Community-Based Organization HANAC Inc. located at PS 19Q HANAC Corona Beacon Running 180

Community-Based Organization

Community-Based Organization HCZ Booker T. Washington Beacon 54 F.I.T. Girls 22
Community-Based Organization

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

Mannford Mannford Lower Elementary School Pirate Club 250
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Woodward Park Middle SchoolColumbus City School District
Raymer Elementary SchoolToledo City

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Community-Based Organization Jcc Cornerstone at Richmond Terrace



PENNSYLVANIA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

10Kids of School 2Chartiers Valley Primary SchoolChartiers Valley School District

Salem-Keizer Sd 24J Schirle Elementary School Schirle Sharks 93

Hillside Elementary School
Roberto Clemente Elementary Charter 

Roosevelt Theodore Middle School
Hillcrest Intermediate School
Hillview Intermediate Center

Chartiers Valley Primary School

Private/Charter School
Tredyffrin-Easttown Sd

80
50
85

195
30
98

CV Kids of Steel
Grove City Running Club

Perimeter Pacers
Roosevelt Bears
Running RCECS
Hillside Runners

10

Neighborhood Nike GCI Running Club 3
Neighborhood Nike, Inc. GCI Runs 4 Fun 2

Hillsboro Sd 1J Rosedale Elementary School Rosedale Runners 22
Hillsboro Sd 1J Witch Hazel Elementary School Wolfrunners 48

OREGON
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Chartiers Valley School District
Grove City Area School System

Norwin School District
Philadelphia City Sd

Eugene Sd 4J Gilham Elementary School Gilham Jaguars 500
Hillsboro Sd 1J Eastwood Elementary School Eastwood Eagles Running Club 70

Beaverton School District 48J Barnes Elementary School Barnes Marathoners 111
Community-Based Organization MIP MIP x Marathon Kids

RHODE ISLAND
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Bristol Warren Rockwell School Bolts of Lightening 20

SOUTH CAROLINA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

TENNESSEE

150
3

40
200
54
60

108
30

Hilton Head IB
SSM RAMS

Lightning Fast Runners
The Need For Speed

Run for Your LIFE
Run for LIFE

Carolina Voyagers
Carver Middles School Running Carver Middle

Carolina Voyager Charter School
Lugoff Elementary School

Doby's Mill Elementary School
Kensington Elementary

Jerry Zucker Middle School Of Science
St. Stephen Middle School

Hilton Head Island ElementaryBeaufort 01
Berkeley County School District

Charleston 01
Georgetown 01

Kershaw County School District
Kershaw County School District

Private/Charter School
Spartanburg 07

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
15
69
35

Palmer Elementary
Erin Elementary

Cherokee Elementary
10

Palmer Run Club
Irish Thunder
Cherotrack
Unbroken

125
30

867
20

200
147
150

Egypt's Runners
Fairley Bulldogs Running Club

Hickory Ridge Running Rockets
Knight Road Eagles

Westside Runner
Jack Anderson Running Club

Grizzlies on the Move

Douglass Elementary - Middle
Egypt Elementary
Fairley Elementary

Hickory Ridge Elementary School
Knight Road Elementary

Westside Elementary
Jack Anderson Elementary
Walnut Grove Elementary

Grundy County
Houston County

Shelby Co
Shelby Co
Shelby Co
Shelby Co
Shelby Co
Shelby Co
Shelby Co

Sumner County
Williamson County

TEXAS
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

700Academy Of Accelerated Learning Inc Academy Of Accelerated Learning AAL Cubs
99

950
177
95

392
434
660
831
448

Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Stuard Elementary
Best Elementary

Lois Lindsey Elementary
Williams Elementary
Allison Elementary

Andrews Elementary
Baldwin Elementary
Baranoff Elementary

Barrington Elementary
Barton Hills Elementary

Becker Elementary
Barton Hills Marathon Kids 15-

Becker Bobcat Running Club
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Bearcats Runners' Club
Best Elementary Running 

Lindsey Lone Stars
Wranglers Runners
DynomiteDragons
Andrews Gators

Baldwin Roaring Runners
Baranoff 2015-2016

Ronda's Mustangs
355
15

Aledo ISD
Alief ISD
Allen ISD

Arlington ISD
Austin ISD



Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Bastrop ISD

Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Reilly Elementary
Ridgetop Elementary

Reilly  Mustangs
Ridgetop Rattler Runners

The Running TigersNorman Elementary
Oak Hill Elementary

Oak Springs Elementary
Odom Elementary

Oak Hill Elementary Marathoners

Pickle Elementary Pickle Penguins

Patton Elementary Patton PE

Zilker Elementary Running Club 
Zavala Running ClubZavala Elementary

Zilker Elementary
Emile Elementary Emilers 139

419
190
415
356

290
444

Wooldridge Elementary Wooldridge Super Quails 533

Walnut Creek Elementary
Webb Primary Center

Widen Elementary
Williams Elementary

Walnut Creek Eagles
Webb Wildcats

Widen Elementary Running Club
Williams Wildcats Runners

Winn Elementary Winn Wildcats 204

Austin ISD

Austin ISD Sunset Valley Elementary CATCH a Cheetah 397
Austin ISD Travis Heights Elementary School Thunderbird MKs 400

Austin ISD

657

Austin ISD Pleasant Hill Elementary Pleasant Hill Running Club 2015- 401

Austin ISD Sims Elementary Sims Stars 166
300

183
213
542

Austin ISD St Elmo Elementary ST Elmo Mustangs 227
Austin ISD

Rodriguez Elementary
Sanchez Elementary

Rodriguez Elementary Running 
Aztec Warriors

Summitt Elementary Summitt

529
Austin ISD Pillow Elementary Pillow Elementary Running Club 769

Austin ISD Pecan Springs Elementary Running Eagles 315
Austin ISD Perez Elementary Run Like A Python 608
Austin ISD

742
Austin ISD Pease Elementary Pease Bobcats 240

Austin ISD Overton Elementary Overton Bulldogs 497
Austin ISD Palm Elementary Palm Elementary Pandas 365
Austin ISD

Austin ISD Murchison Middle School Matador Trend Setters Making 60

Austin ISD Ortega Elementary Ortega Stars 239

215
660
219
403

Oak Springs Elementary School
Odom Elementary

Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD
Austin ISD

Austin ISD Metz Elementary HealthyCobraClub 227
Austin ISD Mills Elementary Mills Running Club 15-16 632

Austin ISD Mcbee Elementary McBee Bumble Bees 467
Austin ISD Menchaca Elementary MenchacaMustangs 526

Austin ISD Maplewood Elementary Maplewood Mustangs 346
Austin ISD Mathews Elementary Mathews Elementary Running 352

Austin ISD Lee Elementary Lee Roadrunners 15-16 336
Austin ISD Linder Elementary The Linder Eagles Learning to Fly 414

Austin ISD Kocurek Elementary kocurek 419
Austin ISD Langford Elementary Langford Running Leopards 519

Austin ISD Joslin Elementary Joslin Jaguars 217
Austin ISD Kiker Elementary Kiker Comets 886

Austin ISD JAIME D PADRON EL Padron Badgers 525
Austin ISD Jordan Elementary Running Jags 474

Austin ISD Hill Elementary Dashing Dillos 756
Austin ISD Houston Elementary Houston Running Club 535

Austin ISD Hart Elementary Hart Rocket Runners 587
Austin ISD Highland Park Elementary Highland Park Scottie Sprinters 531

Austin ISD Gullett Elementary Gullett Geckos 437
Austin ISD Harris Elementary Harris Bulldogs 446

Austin ISD Graham Elementary Scotties 581
Austin ISD Guerrero Thompson Guerrero-Thompson Running 432

Austin ISD Galindo Elementary RunGalindo 410
Austin ISD Govalle Elementary Govalle Elementary 400

Austin ISD Doss Elementary Doss 750
Austin ISD Dr. Goodall Wooten Elementary Wooten Flyers 441

Austin ISD Davis Elementary Davis Elementary 597
Austin ISD Dawson Elementary Awesome Dawson 254

Austin ISD Cowan Elementary Cowan Coyotes 642
Austin ISD Cunningham Elementary Cunningham Cobras 336

Austin ISD Clayton Elementary Clayton 784
Austin ISD Cook Elementary Super Crocs 459

Austin ISD Casey Elementary Casey Running Club 464
Austin ISD Casis Elementary Casis Elementary 633

Austin ISD Bryker Woods Elementary Bryker Woods Elementary 317
Austin ISD Campbell Elementary Blue Dragons 153

Blackshear Running Club 15-16 228

Austin ISD Brooke Elementary Brooke Lions 200
Austin ISD Brown Elementary Brown Bobcats 262

Austin ISD Boone Elementary Boone ES 371
Austin ISD Brentwood Elementary Brentwood 473
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Austin ISD Blanton Elementary Blanton ATX 361
Austin ISD Blazier Elementary Blazier Blue Jays 725

Austin ISD Becker Elementary Becker Bobcats 279
Austin ISD Blackshear Elementary



James E Mitchell Elementary

Milam Elementary

Guerrero Elementary
Hart Elementary

Kyle Elementary

Harlingen CISD
Harlingen  CISD

Hays CISD
Hays CISD
Hays CISD

Harmony Science Acad (Waco) Harmony Science Academy - Dallas
Harmony Science Academy Harmony School Of Fine Arts And 

Quail Valley Elementary
Sienna Crossing Elementary

Walter Moses Burton Elementary
Glen Park Elementary

Carver Elementary
Dishman Elementary

Dr Hesiquio Rodriguez Elementary

Camino Real Elementary
Carpenter Hill Elementary

El Paso ISD Putnam Elementary Falcons Running Club
Fort Bend ISD austin parkway elementary Fit4Kids at APE

Goose Creek City ISD
Georgetown ISD

Lamar Longhorns

Mitchell Elementary

Garland ISD Shorehaven Elementary Shorehaven
Garland ISD Toler Elementary Toler ETN

Frisco ISD Sonntag Elementary Sonntag
Garland ISD Pathfinder Achievement Center Wolf PAC

Fort Worth ISD Helbing Elementary

Fort Bend ISD Colony Meadows Elementary Colony Meadows
Fort Bend ISD Lexington Creek Elementary Lions Club

Fort Bend ISD Barrington Place Elementary Barrington Place
Fort Bend ISD Brazos Bend Elementary BBE Happy Feet

Carver Stars
Dishman Dynamos

Rodriguez Longhorns

Camino Real Road Runners
Carpenter Hill Elementary

Kyle Marathon Kids

725
602
621

Harmony Cubs 40
So Fly Eagles 1516 38

566
890
200
800

545

556
50

487
400

19

515
650

160
50

499

147
583

700
85

48
150

Helbing Cardinals 28

800

Fort Bend ISD Mary Austin Holley Elementary holleyhawkshappyfeet 77
Fort Bend ISD Meadows Elementary Runners 107

406
100

Elite Runners Club
Sienna Crossing Elementary

Burton Elementary
Glen Park roadRUNNERS

Fort Bend ISD Mission Glen Elementary MGE Running Club
Fort Bend ISD
Fort Bend ISD
Fort Bend ISD
Fort Worth ISD

El Paso ISD Coldwell Elementary Coldwell2015 363

El Paso ISD Polk Elementary Polk Marathon Club 194
mustangs

El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD

Lamar Elementary
The Running Cubs!

GuerreroElementary

El Paso ISD Bassett Middle Running Hounds 400
El Paso ISD Burleson Elementary burlesonvikings 314

Duncanville ISD Clint Q Smith Elementary Smith Elementary 23
Eanes ISD Barton Creek Elementary BCE Blue Jays 17

Del Valle ISD Popham Elementary Popham Pandas 100
Del Valle ISD Smith Elementary Stallion Rise 867

Del Valle ISD Hornsby-Dunlap Elementary Hornsby Hounddogs 200
Del Valle ISD Joseph Gilbert Elementary Gilbert Grizzlies 200

Del Valle ISD Del Valle Elementary Where the Wild Things Run 800
Del Valle ISD Hillcrest Elementary Hillcrest Hawks 350

Del Valle ISD Baty Elementary Speedy Bobcats 200
Del Valle ISD Creedmoor Elementary Running Cougars 200

Dallas ISD William Lipscomb Elementary Lipscomb Lions 15
Dallas ISD William M Anderson Elementary Anderson RC 156

Dallas ISD Thelma Elizabeth Page Richardson Rockets Running Club 40
Dallas ISD W A Blair Elementary Panther Blaze 30

Dallas ISD Seagoville Elementary Seagoville Wee Dragons 550
Dallas ISD Stephen C Foster Elementary Foster Kids 838

Dallas ISD James Bowie Elementary Bowie Bobcat Running Club 50
Dallas ISD Louise Wolff Kahn Elementary Kahn Running Club 110

Corpus Christi ISD Montclair Elementary Stallions All Stars 27
Corpus Christi ISD Weldon G. Gibson Elementary Gibson Running Club 2016 35

Community ISD Nesmith Elementary NeSmith 404
Community-Based Organization Houchen Community Center Houchen Running Club 1

Clear Creek ISD Lloyd R Ferguson Elementary Ferguson Elementary 534
Comal ISD Rebecca Creek Elementary Rebecca Creek Elem 200

Clear Creek ISD Clear Lake City Elementary Buddy Run 374
Clear Creek ISD G W Robinson Robinson Rangers Mileage Club 110

Chaparral Star Academy Chaparral Star Academy Fintastic Sharks 210
Clear Creek ISD Art And Pat Goforth Elementary Goforth PE 750

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Mccoy Elementary McCoy Marathon Kids 130
Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Rainwater Elementary Rainwater Hurricane' Running 17

Canutillo ISD Jose H Damian Elementary JDE Firebirds 200
Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Landry Elementary Tom Landry Longhorns 59

Caldwell ISD Caldwell Middle Caldwell 6th Grade PE 53
Canutillo ISD Canutillo Elementary School Canutillo Elementary Eagle 200

Ben Brite Comets 567

Brownsville ISD Ortiz Elementary Ortiz Cougars 452
Brownsville ISD Palm Grove Elementary Roadrunners Club 320

Brownsville ISD Hudson Elementary Hudson Coyotes 400
Morningside SunrisersBrownsville ISD Morningside Elementary
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Brownsville ISD Castaneda Elementary Castaneda Crusaders Running 50
Brownsville ISD Garden Park Elementary Tigers Running Club 650

Bastrop ISD Lost Pines Elementary Lost Pines Bastrop 655
Brownsville ISD Brite Elementary



Lubbock ISD
Manor ISD
Manor ISD

Mesquite ISD
Mesquite ISD
Mesquite ISD

Achziger Elementary

Leander ISD
Leander ISD
Leander ISD
Leander ISD

Lubbock ISD
Lubbock ISD
Lubbock ISD
Lubbock ISD

Lubbock ISD

Overton Elementary
Ramirez Elementary School

Roberts Elementary

Wolffarth Elementary
Wright Elementary

Blake Manor Elementary

Pleasant Hill Elementary
Ronald Reagan Elementary

Florence Elementary
Floyd Elementary

Achziger Marathon Kids
Florence  Strong

Floyd Marathon Kids Club

Ramirez Rams
Roberts Raiders

The Wildcats
Wright Eagles

Blake Manor Bulldogs
PME Soaring Eagles Club

70

100
60

240
644

137
189

465
309
763

100
100
45

Mckinney ISD Lizzie Nell Cundiff Mcclure Elementary McClure Marshals Marathon Kids 147
Meridian World School LLC Meridian World School Llc Meridian Lions 500

Presidential Meadows Elementary

Lubbock ISD Wheelock Elementary Whippet Good 100
Lubbock ISD Whiteside Elementary Whiteside Warrriors Running Club 200

Lubbock ISD Stewart Elementary Stewart Tigers 100
Lubbock ISD Waters Elementary Waters 204

Lubbock ISD Maedgen Elementary MaegenLionsROAR 100

Lubbock ISD Smith Elementary Smith Stars 1 80
100

Miller Running Club
Overton Eagles

Miller Elementary

Lubbock ISD Brown Elementary Buffaloes 100
Lubbock ISD Ervin Elementary Ervin Stellar Comets 100

Lubbock ISD Alderson Elementary Eagles Running Club 100
Lubbock ISD Bowie Elementary Lubbock Bowie Run Club 100

Los Fresnos CISD Olmito Elementary Speedy Paws 150
Los Fresnos CISD Villareal Elementary Mighty Hawks 165

Los Fresnos CISD Laureles Elementary Laureles Running Club 29
Los Fresnos CISD Los Cuates Middle Cougars Heart &amp; Sole 50

Leander ISD Pauline Naumann Elementary Knights Running Club 490

Leander ISD Steiner Ranch Elementary PTA Stallion Stampede 2015-2016 41

590Pleasant Hill Elementary
Reagan Rays Run

Westside Running Rockets
Running Wildcats

Westside Elementary
Whitestone Elementary

Leander ISD Parkside Elementary Parkside Runners 600
Leander ISD Patricia Knowles Elementary Knowles Wranglers 352

Leander ISD Leander Middle LMS_TigerRun 11
Leander ISD Lois F Giddens Elementary Giddens Jaguars Run Club 125

Leander ISD Grandview Hills Elementary Grandview Hills 70
Leander ISD Jim Plain Elementary JPE Runners 130

Leander ISD Christine Camacho Elementary STEM Running Club 42
Leander ISD Cypress Elementary Cheetah Chasers 209

Leander ISD Block House Creek Elementary Block House Creek Running Club 630
Leander ISD Charlotte Cox Elementary Comets On The Run 173

Lamar ISD Huggins Elementary Huggins Elementary 89
Leander ISD Bagdad Elementary Run To Read 700

KIPP San Antonio Kipp Un Mundo Dual Language Academy FITsters 40
Lake Travis ISD Serene Hills Elementary S.H.E Racers 800

Kaufman ISD Monday Primary Primary Pacers 196
Kaufman ISD Phillips Elementary Phillips Elementary 31

Irving ISD Townley Elementary Townley Tracksters 399
Katy ISD Zelma Hutsell Elementary Hutsell Elementary Running Club 120

Irving ISD Jackie Mae Townsell Elementary Townsell Timberwolves 900
Irving ISD Lee Elementary TJ Lee Running Club 718

Irving ISD Haley T Elementary THE Hornfrogs 890
Irving ISD Hanes Elementary Wear Hanes Out 270

Irving ISD Gilbert F M Elementary Grizzly Raw with the Claw 770
Irving ISD Haley J Elementary Bulldog Runners 320

Ingleside ISD Gilbert J Mircovich Elementary Gjm Mini-Mustangs 60
Irving ISD Brandenburg Elementary CougarsRun 400

Houston ISD Bear Branch Elementary Elmer Bear Running Club 23
Houston ISD Woodland Hills Elementary Woodland Hills Elementary 500

Houston ISD Travis Elementary Travis Tigers 350
Houston ISD Twain Elementary Mark Twain Tigers 30

Houston ISD Sinclair Elementary Sinclair 75
Houston ISD TH Rogers TH Rogers 465

Houston ISD Love Elementary Love Lions Elementary Running 41
Houston ISD Piney Point Elementary Panthers 1200

Houston ISD Kolter Elementary Kolter Cross Country 121
Houston ISD Law Elementary School Law Marathon Club 110

Science Hall Suns 637

Houston ISD Durham Elementary Durham Dashers 500
Houston ISD Garden Oaks Elementary Garden Oaks M.M. 75

Houston ISD Burnet Elementary Burnet Bulldogs 70
Houston ISD Coop Elementary COOP 52
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Houston ISD Anderson Elementary Mighty Panthers 900
Houston ISD Bonner Elementary Bonner's Happy Feet 1015

Hays CISD Laura B Negley Elementary Negley Elementary 90
Hays CISD Science Hall Elementary



255
410
585

586
282
400
868

30

386
240
150
450

21

100
142

26
311

29
100

580
263

362

426

515
300

329
574

161
665

655

19

248
111
217

491
557

467
363

399
100

300
513

397
206

983
520

616
250

85
694

285
192

103
665

100
100

96
200

412
525

200
340

150
168

Other Cherrywood Oaxachusetts 1

Northwest ISD Lakeview Elementary Lakeview Bobcats 225
Northwest ISD Peterson Elementary Peterson Running Club 62

400

New Braunfels ISD Seele Elementary Seele Striders Running Club 56
Northwest ISD Kay Granger Elementary Kay Granger Running Club 9

Midland ISD Crockett Elementary Crockett Cougars 50
Neighborhood Spicewood and Cedar Park The Purple Cheetahs 3
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Carter Lomax MS
Copperfield Cubs

Mesquite ISD Thompson Elementary Thompson Super Heroes 570
Mesquite ISD Tosch Elementary Tosch Elementary 500

Mesquite ISD Gray Elementary Gray Gator Runners 834
Mesquite ISD Shands Elementary Shands Sharks

Dearing Eagles
Dessau Elementary

Bulldogs Run
Parmer Lane Elementary

Pfireants
Riojas Patriots

Barron Elementary
Carman Elementary Marathons 

Running Mighty Mustangs
Body builders

Andrews
Barksdale Broncos In Training

The Bunch
Beverly Bobcats
Boggess Bengals

Brinker Bears
Centennial Elementary Runners

DaffronRUN
Dolphin Mania

Dooley Elementary
Gullege Gators

Harrington Huskies Runners
Haun Runners

Hickey Runners
Hightower Runners Rock

Huffman Hawks
Hunt Hounds

Mathews Elementary Running 
Meadows Bulldogs

Memorial Elem
Mendenhall Longorn Runners for 

Miller elementary
Rose Haggar Marathon Kids

Saigling Stompers
Coyote Joggers

Shepard Patriots
Sigler Stars

Stinson Speeders
Wyatt Roos

Ace Runners Club
Speed Racers Brownsville

Austin Montessori School Sunset 
ESD Lower School

Everest Eagles Thunder Jets
Immaculate Conception School

Edith & Ethel Carman Elementary
Henry Ford Elementary

Sgt Leonel Trevino Elementary
Andrews Elementary

Barksdale Elementary
Bethany Elementary
Beverly Elementary

Northlake Running Club

Bowie Mustangs
Brentfield Bobcats

CCECougarMK
Book It Bear Club
Jogging Jaguars

Hamilton Park Pacers Running 
Lake Highlands Elementary 

Mark Twain Mustangs
Mohawk Colts

PEACE  Makers
Poder XC

Momentous Hawks
Redeemer Runners
St Joseph Jaguars

The Khabele School Elementary 
Butler Running Club

Carter Lomax Middle
Copperfield Elementary

DEARING EL
Dessau Elementary

Highland Park Elementary
Parmer Lane Elementary
Pflugerville Elementary

Riojas Elementary
Ruth Barron Elementary

Boggess Elementary
Brinker Elementary

Centennial Elementary
Daffron Elementary

Davis Elementary
Dooley Elementary

Gulledge Elementary
Harrington Elementary

Haun Elementary
Hickey Elementary

Hightower Elementary
Huffman Elementary

Martha Hunt Elementary
Mathews Elementary
Meadows Elementary
Memorial Elementary

Mendenhall Elementary
Miller Elementary

Rose Haggar Elementary
Saigling Elementary
Schell Elementary

Shepard Elementary
Sigler Elementary

Stinson Elementary
Wyatt Elementary

Ace Academy
Athlos Leadership

Austin Montessori School
Episcopal School Of Dallas Pk-12

Everest Academy Aka Darul Arqam School 
Immaculate Conception School

KIPP PEACE Elementary
KIPP Poder Academy
Momentous Institute

Redeemer Lutheran School
St Joseph Catholic School

The Khabele School
A E Butler Intermediate

Aikin Elementary
Audelia Creek Elementary

Bowie Elementary
Brentfield Elementary

Canyon Creek Elementary
Carolyn G Bukhair Elementary

Forest Lane Academy

Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD
Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD
Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD

Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD

Pasadena ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD
Pflugerville ISD

Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD

Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School
Private/Charter School

Quinlan ISD

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD

Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD

Hamilton Park Pacesetter Magnet
Lake Highlands Elementary

Mark Twain Elementary
Mohawk Elementary

Northlake Elementary

United as one, Aikin eagles
ACE Stallions

430
700
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Uplift Education-Summit International 
Wylie ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Ysleta ISD

San Benito CiSD
San Benito CiSD
San Benito CiSD
San Benito CiSD

Smithville ISD
Smithville ISD

Spring Branch ISD
Spring Branch ISD
Spring Branch ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Richardson ISD
Richardson ISD

Rockwall ISD
Rockwall ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Double File Trail Elementary
Elsa England Elementary

Richardson ISD

Fern Bluff Elementary
Forest Creek Elementary
Forest North Elementary

Gattis Elementary

Dorothy Smith Pullen Elementary
Anderson Mill Elementary

Blackland Prairie Elementary
Bluebonnet Elementary

Laurel Mountain Elementary
Linda Herrington Elementary

Live Oak Elementary
Neysa Callison Elementary

Old Town Elementary

Northrich Elementary
O Henry Elementary

Prestonwood Elementary
Richardson Terrace Elementary

Kathy Caraway Elementary

Spring Valley Elementary
Springridge Elementary
Stults Road Elementary
White Rock Elementary
Celia Hays Elementary

Great Oaks Elementary
Jollyville Elementary

Brushy Creek Elementary
Cactus Ranch Elementary

Caldwell Heights Elementary
Canyon Creek Elementary
Chandler Oaks Elementary

Claude Berkman Elementary
Deep Wood Elementary

Vic Robertson Elementary
Wells Branch Elementary
Xenia Voigt Elementary

Frank Roberts Elementary
Judge Oscar De La Fuente Elementary

Patsy Sommer Elementary
Pond Springs Elementary

Spicewood Elementary
Teravista Elementary
Union Hill Elementary

Rangerville Elementary

Super Dolphins

Sullivan Elementary
Brown Primary

Smithville Elementary
Hunters Creek Elementary

Nottingham Elementary
Terrace Elementary

Summit International Preparatory
Rita Smith Elementary

Dolphin Terrace Elementary

Rattler Runners
Sullivan Jaguars
Smithville Tigers

Smithville Elementary
Hunters Creeks Cougars

Team NHE
Timberwolves

Skyhawks Running Club
Smith Marathon Kids

Pioneers
Spicewood  Elementary

Teravista Tigers
UHE Racing Wolves

Roadrunner's Road to Fitness 
Wells Branch Explorers

Voigt Vikings
Dashing Stingers

Jag Strong

Live Oak Elementary
Callison Running Cougars

Old Town
Sommer Run Club

Cheetah Oaks
Berkman Elementary

Deep Wood Dinos
Double File Trail Elementary 

England PE
Fern Bluff Elementary

Forest Creek Elementary
Forest North Elementary Running 

Gator Patrol
Great Oaks Marathon Kids

Jags that Jog
Caraway Elementary

Laurel Mountain Lions
Herrington Hawks

bluejays joggers
Cactus Ranch Running Club

Caldwell Soaring Eagles
Comet Track

Northrich Butter Burners
O.Henry Mustangs

Prestonwood Fun Run Club
Terrace Tigers
Run Club SVE

Springridge Eagles
Stults Road Cougars

WRE Seahawks
Hays Marathon Kids Running 
Pullen Panthers Running Club

Anderson Mill Dillos
BPE Wildcats

Bluebonnet Elementary Blazin' 

143
325
307
208
105

54

475
475
153

85

98
275
350
100
379
500

543
60

390
750
250

300

376
72

276
399
170
107
90

513
225
578
118

100

34
108
200
365
407
203
451
222
100
20
82

55
102
620

513
300
410
471
180
42

Edmonds School District Brier Terrace Middle School The Wolf Pack 32
100Seaview Elementary

WASHINGTON
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Prairie View Elementary
East Ridge Elementary

Wahluke Junior High School

Edmonds School District
Mead School District

Northshore School District
Wahluke School District

100
291
480

Seaview Sharks
Prairie View Hawks

East Ridge Suns
Wahluke Junior High School 

Jackson County Schools Kenna Elementary Kenna Cubs Marathon Club 50

WISCONSIN

WEST VIRGINIA
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners
15Lil' Bulldog Running ClubGranton ElementaryGranton Area School District
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Waupaca Learning Center Elementary
Rock River Intermediate

Kenosha School District
Kewaskum School District

Menomonie Area School District
Waupaca School District
Waupun School District

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

20
50
40
94

120

KTEC Cruisers
Kewaskum Middle School 

Menomonie Mustang Runners
Waupaca Mighty Milers

Rock River Runners

Kenosha School Of Technology Enhanced 
Kewaskum Middle
Menomonie Middle
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2015-2016 Running Clubs in Texas

AUSTIN
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Austin ISD Allison Elementary DynomiteDragons 392

Austin ISD Barton Hills Elementary Marathon Kids 15-16 355

Andrews Gators 434
Austin ISD Baldwin Elementary Baldwin Roaring Runners 660
Austin ISD Baranoff Elementary Baranoff 2015-2016 831

Austin ISD Andrews Elementary

Austin ISD Barrington Elementary Ronda's Mustangs 448

Austin ISD Brentwood Elementary Brentwood 473
Austin ISD Brooke Elementary Brooke Lions 200

Austin ISD Becker Elementary Becker Bobcat Running Club 15

Austin ISD Boone Elementary Boone ES 371

Austin ISD Blackshear Elementary Blackshear Running Club 15-16 228
Austin ISD Blanton Elementary Blanton ATX 361

Campbell Elementary Blue Dragons 153
Austin ISD Casey Elementary Casey Running Club 464

Austin ISD Brown Elementary Brown Bobcats 262
Austin ISD Bryker Woods Elementary Bryker Woods Running Club 15-16 317

Galindo Elementary RunGalindo 410

Austin ISD

Austin ISD Cook Elementary Super Crocs 459
Austin ISD Cowan Elementary Cowan Coyotes 642

Dr. Goodall Wooten Elementary Wooten Flyers 441
Austin ISD

Austin ISD Hill Elementary Dashing Dillos 756

Austin ISD

Austin ISD Govalle Elementary Govalle Elementary 400
Austin ISD Graham Elementary Scotties 581

Austin ISD Highland Park Elementary Highland Park Scottie Sprinters 531

Austin ISD Jordan Elementary Running Jags 474
Austin ISD Joslin Elementary Joslin Jaguars 217

Austin ISD Houston Elementary Houston Running Club 535
Austin ISD Jaime D Padron Elementary Padron Badgers 525

Austin ISD Langford Elementary Langford Running Leopards 519
Austin ISD Lee Elementary Lee Roadrunners 15-16 336

Austin ISD Kiker Elementary Kiker Comets 886
Austin ISD Kocurek Elementary Kocurek 419

Austin ISD Mathews Elementary Mathews Elementary Running Club 15-16 352
Austin ISD Mcbee Elementary McBee Bumble Bees 467

Austin ISD Linder Elementary The Linder Eagles Learning to Fly Running 414
Austin ISD Maplewood Elementary Maplewood Mustangs 346

Austin ISD Mills Elementary Mills Running Club 15-16 632
Austin ISD Murchison Middle School Matador Trend Setters Making History 60

Austin ISD Menchaca Elementary Menchaca Mustangs 526
Austin ISD Metz Elementary HealthyCobraClub 227

Austin ISD Oak Springs Elementary Oak Springs Elementary School 219
Austin ISD Odom Elementary Odom Elementary 403

Austin ISD Norman Elementary The Running Tigers 215
Austin ISD Oak Hill Elementary Oak Hill Elementary Marathoners 660

Austin ISD Palm Elementary Palm Elementary Pandas 365
Austin ISD Patton Elementary Patton PE 742

Austin ISD Ortega Elementary Ortega Stars 239
Austin ISD Overton Elementary Overton Bulldogs 497

Austin ISD Perez Elementary Run Like A Python 608
Austin ISD Pickle Elementary Pickle Penguins 529

Austin ISD Pease Elementary Pease Bobcats 240
Austin ISD Pecan Springs Elementary Running Eagles 315

213

Austin ISD Pillow Elementary Pillow Elementary Running Club 15-16 769
Austin ISD Pleasant Hill Elementary Pleasant Hill Running Club 401
Austin ISD Reilly Elementary Reilly  Mustangs 183
Austin ISD Ridgetop Elementary Ridgetop Rattler Runners

Austin ISD Becker Elementary Becker Bobcats 279

Davis Elementary Davis Elementary 597
Austin ISD Dawson Elementary Awesome Dawson 254

Austin ISD Blazier Elementary Blazier Blue Jays 725

Austin ISD Cunningham Elementary Cunningham Cobras 336

Austin ISD Casis Elementary Casis Elementary 633
Austin ISD Clayton Elementary Clayton 784

Austin ISD

Harris Elementary Harris Bulldogs 446
Austin ISD Hart Elementary Hart Rocket Runners 587

Austin ISD Doss Elementary Doss 750

Austin ISD Gullett Elementary Gullett Geckos 437
Austin ISD Guerrero Thompson Guerrero-Thompson Running Club 15-16 432

Austin ISD

Austin ISD Rodriguez Elementary Rodriguez Running Club 542

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259

Travis Heights Elementary School

Austin ISD Sanchez Elementary Aztec Warriors 300
Austin ISD Sims Elementary Sims Stars 166

Thunderbird MKs 400

Austin ISD St Elmo Elementary ST Elmo Mustangs 227
Austin ISD Summitt Elementary Summitt 657

PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

Austin ISD Sunset Valley Elementary Catch A Cheetah 397
Austin ISD
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Round Rock ISD Kathy Caraway Elementary Caraway Elementary 513

Comal ISD Rebecca Creek Elementary Rebecca Creek Elem
Del Valle ISD

Bastrop ISD Lost Pines Elementary Lost Pines Bastrop
Bastrop ISD Emile Elementary

867

200
100Del Valle ISD

350
200Del Valle ISD

200
800Del Valle ISD

630
173

Leander ISD

800

90
637Hays CISD

602
621Hays CISD

Del Valle Elementary Where the Wild Things Run
Del Valle ISD Hillcrest Elementary Hillcrest Hawks

Camino Real Elementary Camino Real Road Runners
Hays CISD

125
Leander ISD

70
130

Leander ISD

42
209

Leander ISD

Grandview Hills Elementary Grandview Hills
Leander ISD Jim Plain Elementary JPE Runners

Austin ISD Walnut Creek Elementary Walnut Creek Eagles 419
Austin ISD Webb Primary Center Webb Wildcats 190

Round Rock ISD

Brushy Creek Elementary Bluejay Joggers

Canyon Creek Elementary

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Anderson Mill Elementary Anderson Mill Dillos

Private/Charter School Redeemer Lutheran School Redeemer Runners 111

Winn Wildcats 204
Austin ISD Wooldridge Elementary Wooldridge Super Quails 533

Austin ISD Widen Elementary Widen Elementary Running Club 415
Austin ISD Williams Elementary Williams Wildcats Runners 356
Austin ISD Winn Elementary

Emilers 139

Chaparral Star Academy Chaparral Star Academy
655
210Fintastic Sharks

Zavala Running Club 290
Austin ISD Zilker Elementary Zilker Elementary Running Club 15-16 444
Austin ISD Zavala Elementary

Baty Elementary Speedy Bobcats
Del Valle ISD Creedmoor Elementary Running Cougars

Popham Elementary Popham Pandas
Del Valle ISD Smith Elementary Stallion Rise

Hornsby-Dunlap Elementary Hornsby Hounddogs
Del Valle ISD Joseph Gilbert Elementary Gilbert Grizzlies

Carpenter Hill Elementary Carpenter Hill Elementary

Eanes ISD Barton Creek Elementary BCE Blue Jays 17
17Georgetown ISD James E Mitchell Elementary Mitchell Elementary

Hays CISD

Science Hall Elementary Science Hall Suns
Lake Travis ISD Serene Hills Elementary S.H.E Racers

Kyle Elementary Kyle Marathon Kids
Hays CISD Laura B Negley Elementary Negley Elementary

Block House Creek Elementary Block House Creek Running Club
Leander ISD Charlotte Cox Elementary Comets On The Run

276

Leander ISD Bagdad Elementary Run To Read 700

Private/Charter School The Khabele School The Khabele School Elementary Group 19

Private/Charter School Athlos Leadership Speed Racers Brownsville 100
Private/Charter School Austin Montessori School Austin Montessori School Sunset Trail 26

Private/Charter School Ace Academy

Christine Camacho Elementary STEM Running Club
Leander ISD Cypress Elementary Cheetah Chasers

Ace Runners Club 29

Pflugerville ISD

Pflugerville ISD

Pflugerville ISD

New Braunfels ISD Seele Elementary Seele Striders Running Club 36

Meridian World School LLC Meridian World School Llc Meridian Lions 500

Leander Middle LMS_TigerRun
Leander ISD Lois F Giddens Elementary Giddens Jaguars Run Club

11

90

170

Round Rock ISD Fern Bluff Elementary Fern Bluff Elementary
Round Rock ISD Forest Creek Elementary Forest Creek Elementary

Neighborhood Spicewood and Cedar Park The Purple Cheetahs 3

Bluebonnet Elementary Bluebonnet Elementary Blazin' Bulldogs 100

Riojas Elementary Riojas Patriots 96

Comet Track 143
Round Rock ISD Chandler Oaks Elementary Cheetah Oaks 325

Leander ISD

107

Round Rock ISD Forest North Elementary Forest North Elementary Running Club 399

200

Parmer Lane Elementary Parmer Lane Elementary 412
Pflugerville ISD Pflugerville Elementary Pfireants 525

275
Blackland Prairie Elementary BPE Wildcats 350

72

Round Rock ISD Gattis Elementary Gator Patrol

600
352

Leander ISD

Highland Park Elementary Bulldogs Run 340

Copperfield Elementary Copperfield Cubs 150
Pflugerville ISD DEARING EL Dearing Eagles 168

Pflugerville ISD Ruth Barron Elementary Barron Elementary

Leander ISD

465
309

Leander ISD

490

PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

Round Rock ISD Great Oaks Elementary Great Oaks Marathon Kids
Round Rock ISD

Pauline Naumann Elementary Knights Running Club
Leander ISD Pleasant Hill Elementary Pleasant Hill Elementary

Jollyville Elementary Jags that Jog

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259

240
Manor ISD Presidential Meadows Elementary PME Soaring Eagles Club 644

Pflugerville ISD

Dessau Elementary Dessau Elementary 200
Pflugerville ISD

200

725

200

Manor ISD Blake Manor Elementary Blake Manor Bulldogs

Whitestone Elementary Running Wildcats 763
Leander ISD Steiner Ranch Elementary PTA Stallion Stampede 2015-2016 41

Ronald Reagan Elementary Reagan Rays Run
Leander ISD Westside Elementary Westside Running Rockets

Parkside Elementary Parkside Runners
Leander ISD Patricia Knowles Elementary Knowles Wranglers

590

379
Cactus Ranch Elementary Cactus Ranch Running Club 500

Caldwell Heights Elementary Caldwell Soaring Eagles 85

Round Rock ISD Double File Trail Elementary Double File Trail Elementary School 105
Round Rock ISD Elsa England Elementary England PE 376

Round Rock ISD Claude Berkman Elementary Berkman Elementary 307
Round Rock ISD Deep Wood Elementary Deep Wood Dinos 208



Plano ISD Huffman Elementary Huffman Hawks 467

Plano ISD Hickey Elementary Hickey Runners 399
Plano ISD Hightower Elementary Hightower Runners Rock 100

MARATHON KIDS IS A NONPROFIT
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Running Club Name

Plano ISD Daffron Elementary Daffron RUN 983
Plano ISD Centennial Elementary Centennial Elementary Runners 250

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Old Town Elementary Old Town

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD Linda Herrington Elementary Herrington Hawks

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Vic Robertson Elementary Roadrunner's Road to Fitness Running Club

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD

Round Rock ISD
Round Rock ISD Spicewood Elementary Spicewood  Elementary

Smithville ISD Smithville Elementary Smithville Elementary

550

50
110

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Rainwater Elementary
Community ISD Nesmith Elementary

17
404

Bowie Bobcat Running Club
Kahn Running Club

Seagoville Wee DragonsSeagoville Elementary
Dallas ISD Louise Wolff Kahn Elementary
Dallas ISD

Fort Worth ISD Helbing Elementary
Frisco ISD Sonntag Elementary

28Helbing Cardinals

Duncanville ISD Clint Q Smith Elementary

Dallas ISD

23
100

Smith Elementary
Glen Park roadRUNNERSGlen Park ElementaryFort Worth ISD

Garland ISD Toler Elementary
Harmony Science Acad (Waco) Harmony Science Academy - Dallas 40Harmony Cubs

320Haley J Elementary Bulldog Runners

Runners

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259

Club District / Type Club Location

Northwest ISD Kay Granger Elementary
Northwest ISD Lakeview Elementary

Mesquite ISD

Mesquite ISD 834

189
70

McKinney ISD Lizzie Nell Cundiff Mcclure Elementary 147

Kaufman ISD

34
Patsy Sommer Elementary Sommer Run Club

Irving ISD

Irving ISD 400

578
Live Oak Elementary Live Oak Elementary 118

Neysa Callison Elementary Callison Running Cougars 300

Laurel Mountain Elementary Laurel Mountain Lions 225

365
Teravista Elementary Teravista Tigers 407
Union Hill Elementary UHE Racing Wolves 203

108
Pond Springs Elementary Pioneers 200

59
130

Arlington ISD Williams Elementary
Caldwell ISD

451
Wells Branch Elementary Wells Branch Explorers 222
Xenia Voigt Elementary Voigt Vikings 100

410

Round Rock ISD
Smithville ISD Brown Primary Smithville Tigers 300

Caldwell Middle 53Caldwell 6th Grade PE

Aledo ISD Stuard Elementary
Allen ISD

Runners
DALLAS

Running Club Name
99

177
95

Bearcats Runners' Club
Lindsey Lone Stars
Wranglers Runners

Lois Lindsey Elementary

Club District / Type Club Location

Dallas ISD Stephen C Foster Elementary
Dallas ISD

Tom Landry Longhorns
McCoy Marathon Kids

Rainwater Hurricane' Running Club
NeSmith

Dallas ISD James Bowie Elementary

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Landry Elementary
Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Mccoy Elementary

Rockets Running Club

William Lipscomb Elementary
Dallas ISD William M Anderson Elementary

Lipscomb Lions
Anderson RC

Thelma Elizabeth Page Richardson 
Dallas ISD W A Blair Elementary Panther Blaze

838
40
30
15

156

Brandenburg Elementary
Irving ISD Gilbert F M Elementary

CougarsRun
Grizzly Raw with the Claw

160Sonntag
50

515
650

Wolf PAC
Shorehaven
Toler ELN

Garland ISD Pathfinder Achievement Center
Garland ISD Shorehaven Elementary

770

Foster Kids

890
270
900
718Lee Elementary

Irving ISD Townley Elementary
TJ Lee Running Club
Townley Tracksters

Hanes Elementary
Irving ISD Jackie Mae Townsell Elementary

Wear Hanes Out
Townsell Timberwolves

Irving ISD Haley T Elementary THE Hornfrogs

Irving ISD
399

Irving ISD

Mesquite ISD Florence Elementary
Mesquite ISD Floyd Elementary

137

Primary Pacers
Phillips Elementary

McClure Marshals Marathon Kids
Mesquite ISD Achziger Elementary

Monday Primary
Kaufman ISD Phillips Elementary

196
31

Thompson Elementary
Mesquite ISD Tosch Elementary

Plano ISD
Plano ISD
Plano ISD

Gray Elementary
Mesquite ISD Shands Elementary 400

570
500

Achziger Marathon Kids
Florence  Strong

Floyd Marathon Kids Club
Gray Gator Runners

Shands Sharks
Thompson Super Heroes

Tosch Elementary
9

225

616

85
Boggess Elementary Boggess Bengals 694

Andrews Elementary
Barksdale Elementary
Bethany Elementary

Kay Granger Running Club
Lakeview Bobcats

The Bunch

PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

62Peterson Running ClubNorthwest ISD Peterson Elementary
665
285
192

Andrews
Barksdale Broncos In Training

Plano ISD Davis Elementary Dolphin Mania 520

Plano ISD Harrington Elementary Harrington Huskies Runners

Plano ISD Martha Hunt Elementary Hunt Hounds 363

Dooley Elementary 397
Plano ISD

Haun Elementary Haun Runners 513

Plano ISD Dooley Elementary

Plano ISD Brinker Elementary Brinker Bears

Plano ISD Beverly Elementary Beverly Bobcats
Plano ISD

Gulledge Elementary Gullege Gators 206
300

Plano ISD



Fort Bend ISD Sienna Crossing Elementary Sienna Crossing Elementary 800
Fort Bend ISD Walter Moses Burton Elementary Burton Elementary 406

Goose Creek CISD Carver Elementary Carver Stars 890

Fort Bend ISD Mission Glen Elementary MGE Running Club 499
Fort Bend ISD Quail Valley Elementary Elite Runners Club 19

Fort Bend ISD Mary Austin Holley Elementary Holley Hawks Happy Feet 77
Fort Bend ISD Meadows Elementary Runners 107

Fort Bend ISD Lexington Creek Elementary Lions Club 583

Fort Bend ISD Barrington Place Elementary Barrington Place 700
Fort Bend ISD Brazos Bend Elementary BBE Happy Feet 85

MARATHON KIDS IS A NONPROFIT
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Fort Bend ISD Colony Meadows Elementary Colony Meadows 147

Plano ISD Memorial Elementary Memorial Elem 515
Plano ISD Mendenhall Elementary Mendenhall Longorn Runners for Success 300

Plano ISD Mathews Elementary Mathews Elementary Running Club 491
Plano ISD Meadows Elementary Meadows Bulldogs 557

Plano ISD Saigling Elementary Saigling Stompers 240
Plano ISD Schell Elementary Coyote Joggers 150

Plano ISD Miller Elementary Miller elementary 362
Plano ISD Rose Haggar Elementary Rose Haggar Marathon Kids 386

Plano ISD Stinson Elementary Stinson Speeders 580
Plano ISD Wyatt Elementary Wyatt Roos 263

Plano ISD Shepard Elementary Shepard Patriots 450
Plano ISD Sigler Elementary Sigler Stars 426

Private/Charter School Momentous Institute Momentous Hawks 248
Private/Charter School St Joseph Catholic School St Joseph Jaguars 217

Private/Charter School Episcopal School Of Dallas Pk-12 ESD Lower School 311
Private/Charter School Immaculate Conception School Immaculate Conception School 142

Richardson ISD Audelia Creek Elementary ACE Stallions 329
Richardson ISD Bowie Elementary Bowie Mustangs 574

Quinlan ISD A E Butler Intermediate Butler Running Club 161
Richardson ISD Aikin Elementary United as One, Aikin Eagles 665

Richardson ISD Carolyn G Bukhair Elementary Book It Bear Club 400
Richardson ISD Forest Lane Academy Jogging Jaguars 868

Richardson ISD Brentfield Elementary Brentfield Bobcats 586
Richardson ISD Canyon Creek Elementary CCE Cougar MK 282

Richardson ISD Mark Twain Elementary Mark Twain Mustangs 255
Richardson ISD Mohawk Elementary Mohawk Colts 410

Richardson ISD Hamilton Park Pacesetter Magnet Hamilton Park Pacers Running Club 430
Richardson ISD Lake Highlands Elementary Lake Highlands Elementary MKids 700

Richardson ISD O Henry Elementary O.Henry Mustangs 475
Richardson ISD Prestonwood Elementary Prestonwood Fun Run Club 153

Richardson ISD Northlake Elementary Northlake Running Club 585
Richardson ISD Northrich Elementary Northrich Butter Burners 475

Richardson ISD Springridge Elementary Springridge Eagles 390
Richardson ISD Stults Road Elementary Stults Road Cougars 750

Richardson ISD Richardson Terrace Elementary Terrace Tigers 543
Richardson ISD Spring Valley Elementary Run Club SVE 60

Rockwall ISD Dorothy Smith Pullen Elementary Pullen Panthers Running Club 98
Uplift Education-Summit International Summit International Preparatory Skyhawks Running Club 55

Richardson ISD White Rock Elementary WRE Seahawks 250
Rockwall ISD Celia Hays Elementary Hays Marathon Kids Running Club 54

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Clear Creek ISD
Clear Creek ISD Robinson Rangers Mileage Club 110

Alief ISD Best Elementary Best Elementary Running Bulldogs 950
Clear Creek ISD Art And Pat Goforth Elementary Goforth PE 750

620

Canutillo Elementary Eagle Runners
JDE Firebirds

Houchen Running Club
Running Hounds
Burleson Vikings
Coldwell 2015

Guerrero Elementary

PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

EL PASO
200
200

1
400

Clear Creek ISD Lloyd R Ferguson Elementary Ferguson Elementary 534

Clear Lake City Elementary Buddy Run 374
G W Robinson

Academy of Accelerated Learning Inc. Academy of Accelerated Learning AAL Cubs 760

www.marathonkids.org (512) 477-1259

Fort Bend ISD Austin Parkway Elementary Fit4Kids at APE 150

314
363
556
50

487
400

Canutillo ISD
Canutillo ISD

Community-Based Organization
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD

Guerrero Elementary
Hart Elementary

Lamar Elementary

Canutillo Elementary School
Jose H Damian Elementary

Houchen Community Center
Bassett Middle

Burleson Elementary
Coldwell Elementary

Ysleta ISD

HOUSTON
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD
El Paso ISD Falcons Running Club

Super Dolphins
Putnam Elementary

Dolphin Terrace Elementary

Milam Elementary
Polk Elementary

The Running Cubs!
Lamar Longhorns

Mustangs
Polk Marathon Club 194

48



Lubbock ISD Wright Elementary Wright Eagles 60
Midland ISD Crockett Elementary Crockett Cougars 50

Private/Charter School KIPP Poder Academy Poder XC 21

Lubbock ISD Wheelock Elementary Whippet Good 100
Lubbock ISD Whiteside Elementary Whiteside Warrriors Running Club 200
Lubbock ISD Wolffarth Elementary The Wildcats 100
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Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Lubbock ISD Waters Elementary Waters 204

Harmony Science Academy Harmony School Of Fine Arts And So Fly Eagles 15-16 38

Houston ISD Burnet Elementary Burnet Bulldogs 70
Houston ISD Coop Elementary COOP 52

Houston ISD Anderson Elementary Mighty Panthers 900
Houston ISD Bonner Elementary Bonner's Happy Feet 1015

Houston ISD Kolter Elementary Kolter Cross Country 121
Houston ISD Law Elementary School Law Marathon Club 110

Houston ISD Durham Elementary Durham Dashers 500
Houston ISD Garden Oaks Elementary Garden Oaks M.M. 75

Houston ISD Sinclair Elementary Sinclair 75
Houston ISD TH Rogers TH Rogers 465

Houston ISD Love Elementary Love Lions Elementary Running Club 41
Houston ISD Piney Point Elementary Panthers 1200

Humble ISD Bear Branch Elementary Elmer Bear Running Club 23
Humble ISD Woodland Hills Elementary Woodland Hills Elementary 500

Houston ISD Travis Elementary Travis Tigers 350
Houston ISD Twain Elementary Mark Twain Tigers 30

Pasadena ISD Carter Lomax Middle Carter Lomax MS 30
Private/Charter School Everest Academy Aka Darul Arqam School Everest Eagles Thunder Jets 100

Lamar CISD Huggins Elementary Huggins Elementary 89
Katy ISD Zelma Hutsell Elementary Hutsell Elementary Running Club 120

Spring Branch ISD Nottingham Elementary Team-NHE 180
Spring Branch ISD Terrace Elementary Timberwolves 42

Private/Charter School KIPP PEACE Elementary PEACE Makers 655
Spring Branch ISD Hunters Creek Elementary Hunters Creeks Cougars 471

Lubbock ISD
Lubbock ISD
Lubbock ISD

Wylie ISD Rita Smith Elementary Smith Marathon Kids 102

100Maegen Lions ROARMaedgen ElementaryLubbock ISD

Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

Corpus Christi ISD
Corpus Christi ISD

Ingleside ISD
Kipp San Antonio

Lubbock ISD

Brownsville ISD Garden Park Elementary Tigers Running Club 650
Brownsville ISD Hudson Elementary Hudson Coyotes 400

Brownsville ISD Brite Elementary Ben Brite Comets 567
Brownsville ISD Castaneda Elementary Castaneda Crusaders Running Club 50

Brownsville ISD Palm Grove Elementary Roadrunners Club 320
Harlingen CISD Dishman Elementary Dishman Dynamos 200

Brownsville ISD Morningside Elementary Morningside Sunrisers 545
Brownsville ISD Ortiz Elementary Ortiz Cougars 452

Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD Henry Ford Elementary Running Mighty Mustangs 100
Sgt Leonel Trevino Elementary Body Builders 103

Mighty Hawks

Harlingen CISD Dr Hesiquio Rodriguez Elementary Rodriguez Longhorns 800
Los Fresnos CISD Laureles Elementary Laureles Running Club 29

Carman Elementary Marathons Kids

Los Cuates Middle
Olmito Elementary

Villareal Elementary
Edith & Ethel Carman Elementary

Los Fresnos CISD
Los Fresnos CISD
Los Fresnos CISD

Rangerville Elementary Rattler Runners 100
Sullivan Elementary Sullivan Jaguars 513

Frank Roberts Elementary Dashing Stingers 20
Judge Oscar De La Fuente Elementary Jag Strong 82

Gibson Running Club 2016
Montclair Elementary

Weldon G. Gibson Elementary
60
40

100
100
100
100

GJM Mini-Mustangs
FITsters

Eagles Running Club
Lubbock Bowie Run Club

Buffaloes
Ervin Stellar Comets

Gilbert J Mircovich Elementary
Kipp Un Mundo Dual Language Academy

Alderson Elementary
Bowie Elementary
Brown Elementary
Ervin Elementary

Lubbock ISD

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

50
150
165
100

Cougars Heart & Sole
Speedy Paws

Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD
San Benito CISD
San Benito CISD
San Benito CISD
San Benito CISD

OTHER
Club District / Type Club Location Running Club Name Runners

27
35

Stallions All Stars

Roberts Elementary

Pharr-San Juan-Alamo ISD

Lubbock ISD Stewart Elementary Stewart Tigers 100

Roberts Raiders 100

Lubbock ISD Miller Elementary Miller Running Club 100
Lubbock ISD Overton Elementary Overton Eagles 100

Lubbock ISD Smith Elementary Smith Stars 1 80

Lubbock ISD Ramirez Elementary School Ramirez Rams 45



Community-Based Organization | 83 Other | 8
Family | 270 School | 688
Neighborhood | 6

Charter | 33 Private | 16
Homeschool | 1 Public | 638

Community-Based Organization | 2,892 Other | 151
Family | 705 School | 169,506
Neighborhood | 64

Participants Completing 1 Marathon | 86% Participants Completing 3 Marathons | 51%
Participants Completing 2 Marathons | 65% Participants Completing 4 Marathons | 36%

Percent of Clubs with at Least 1 Volunteer | 97% Percent of Clubs with at Least 3 Volunteers | 52%
Percent of Clubs with at Least 2 Volunteers | 73% Percent of Clubs with at Least 4 Volunteers | 38%
Running Club Pacers | 1,795 Event Volunteers | 750

Reported Kickoff Ceremonies | 250 Reported Finisher Ceremonies | 290
Kickoff Ceremony Attendees | 49,527 Finisher Ceremony Attendees | 54,757

Satisfied or Very Satisfied | 90% Plan to Coach Again Next Year | 92%

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

** Metrics calculated based on data received from 470 school, community-based organization, neighborhood, and other running clubs
* Metrics calculated based on data received from 500 running clubs

VOLUNTEER ENGAGEMENT | 2,545

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT** | 104,284

MARATHON KIDS IS A NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATION WITH A MISSION TO

IMPROVE THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN!

2015-16 Program Year End Review
TOTAL RUNNING CLUBS BY CLUB TYPE | 1,055

PROGRAM SATISFACTION**

398% Increase vs. Previous Year

18.6% Increase vs. Previous Year

69% Increase vs. Previous Year

SCHOOL RUNNING CLUBS BY SCHOOL TYPE | 688

PERCENTAGE OF TITLE I SCHOOLS | 67%

TOTAL RUNNING CLUB PARTICIPANTS | 170,211

TOTAL MILES RAN* | 5,931,821
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2015-16 Marathon Kids Running Clubs by Location
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SUCCESS STORIES | NEW YORK, NEW YORK

SCHOOL NAME:  Harlem Children's Zone Booker T. Washington Beacon 54
RUNNING CLUB NAME: F.I.T. Girls
RUNNING CLUB COACH: Whitney Saulsberry

MARATHON KIDS IS A NONPROFIT
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However, this club is about much more than running. When asked why she named the club F.I.T. 
Girls Coach Whitney said, "Fierce. Intelligent. Tough. I thought long about it, but I really do 

feel that all girls should think/know/believe that they are all three of these things." 

As a first time coach, Whitney wasn't sure what type of reaction she'd get from her all-girls 
group. Their response was more than she could have hoped for. "We are so excited about our 
running group and our runs have been going great. Our girls are all so excited about this. 

They are extremely dedicated to what we have going here, which is GREAT!" 

For a group of kids that never had access to an after-school running club, the impact has 
been huge. Much of that can be attributed to the girls' motivation and the encouragement from 

Coach Whitney. As she likes to tell them, "When the running gets tough, the tough keep running."

 --- Chad Mann, Manager of Running Clubs and Partnerships | Eastern Region

PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas

In their first year participating with Marathon Kids, Coach Whitney Saulsberry and her F.I.T. Girls 
have taken New York City by storm. Participants run after school for half an hour multiple days 

per week.



SUCCESS STORIES | INGLESIDE, TEXAS

SCHOOL NAME:  Gilbert J Mircovich Elementary
RUNNING CLUB NAME: Mini Mustangs Run Club
RUNNING CLUB COACH: Linda Lindsey
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 --- Kenrick Tyrell, Manager of Running Clubs and Partnerships | Mountain Region
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Linda Lindsey is a passionate PE Teacher & Marathon Kids Coach at Gilbert J Mircovich 
Elementary in Corpus Christi, Texas. Approximately 46% of the school population is 

considered overweight and Linda is on a mission to change this.  
Linda was a successful recipient of the Let's Move! Active Schools Grant and was quick to 

implement the program after being awarded. GJM Mini Mustangs now has around 60 runners 
and they accumulate their miles in a number of different locations around Ingleside. Getting 

families involved is part of the club.

I want to encourage fitness activities with students. This program educates, leads, and 
rewards student and family fitness. We averaged 62 runners per practice. We already have 40 

runners who have received 26.2 T-Shirts! They are really having fun, thank you.  



SUCCESS STORIES | LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

SCHOOL NAME:  Independence Elementary
RUNNING CLUB NAME: Indy Rockets
RUNNING CLUB COACH: Katarina Murillo

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

She kicked off a spring running club on February 1st and by March 4th she had runners at the 
one marathon mark! 

Coach Katarina inspires her runners to achieve holistic wellness - they stretch on yoga mats 
at the beginning of each running session, and her impact is evident by her runners' excitement 

and success. 
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This is Coach Katarina Murillo's first year participating in Marathon Kids. She is a passionate 
runner herself and found  Marathon Kids in August while searching for a way to share her love 

of running with her students. 

 --- Laura Clarke, Manager of Running Clubs and Partnerships | Pacific Region



SUCCESS STORIES | COLUMBUS, MISSISSIPPI

SCHOOL NAME:  Franklin Academy Medical & Wellness Magnet School
RUNNING CLUB NAME: Franklin Famous Runners
RUNNING CLUB COACH: Terrie Gooch

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

The six month running club season is split into three 60-day goal-setting periods. Goals are met 
by the kids, and then re-assessed every 60 days. 

Terrie has stated that the program is exactly what her school population needs in order to be 
successful inside and outside of the classroom. The students are realizing that with 

perseverance, they can accomplish anything! 

After being awarded an LMAS grant, Terrie Gooch had 127 students committed to Marathon 
Kids at Franklin Academy. The club runs outside every morning. When there is no outdoor 

access due to weather, Terrie divides the running club into smaller groups so that they can run 
inside the auditorium. Using colorful pipe cleaners to track their laps, her students are 

excited to tally up their miles after each run club session.
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 --- Nurrie Wilson, Manager of Running Clubs and Partnerships | Central Region



by James Hamblin

www.marathonkids.org PO Box 41317 | Austin, Texas (512) 477-1259

MARATHON KIDS IS A NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATION WITH A MISSION TO

IMPROVE THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN!

It's Simple -- Active Kids Do Better

Hamblin, J. (Sept 4, 2014). Exercise is ADHD Medication. The Atlantic. Retrieved from 
http://www.theatlantic.com/health/archive/2014/09/exercise-seems-to-be-beneficial-to-children/380844/

Electrophysiological plots representing brain processing 
capacity and mental workload during cognitive tasks that 
require executive control in children in the experiment and 

control groups. Red represents the greatest amplitude, and 
blue the lowest. (Hillman et al, Pediatrics/The Atlantic)

The improvements in this case came in executive control, which 
consists of inhibition (resisting distraction, maintaining focus), 
working memory, and cognitive flexibility (switching between 
tasks). The images above show the brain activity in the group of 
kids who did the program as opposed to the group that didn't. It's 
the kind of difference that's so dramatic it's a little unsettling

Physical activity is clearly a high, high-yield investment for all kids, 
but especially those attentive or hyperactive. This brand of research 
is still published and written about as though it were a novel finding, 
in part because exercise programs for kids remain underfunded and 
underprioritized in many school curricula, even though exercise is 
clearly integral to maximizing the utility of time spent in class.

Exercise is ADHD 
Medication


